
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

October 11 – 17, 2021 

 

 
 

For Date: 10/11/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-68425        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68426        0053 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-68427        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68428        0108:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-68430        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68431        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68433        0254 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-68434        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-68435        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68436        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-68437        0307 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-68438        0310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68439        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68440        0324 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-68442        0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68443        0542:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68444        0552 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68483        1114:15 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-215-OF 

 

21-68512        1253 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-68551        1539 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-68559        1621 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-68567        1654:27 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PARK ST 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-71-AC 

 

21-68589        1801:49 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-68595        1827 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-68600        1834:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-68602        1849 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68603        1854:25 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-68610        1936 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-68612        1948:48 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ACADEMY LN 

 

21-68617        2045:27 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-68661        2320:40 COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/12/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-68633        0043 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-68635        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-68637        0114:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-68638        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-68640        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68641        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68642        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-68643        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-68644        0331 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-68645        0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68646        0404 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68647        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIDGE RD 

 

21-68648        0551 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF PARKING LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-68650        0556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 



 

21-68658        0705 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68662        0722:11 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-68663        0730 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68666        0807:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-68682        0921:57 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF THE HOLY NAME CHURCH - THAYER ST 

 

21-68685        0933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-68702        1133:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68724        1227 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BUTLER RESIDENCE - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68718        1245:23 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-68727        1317 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-68734        1349 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-68736        1413:14 DISABLED MV Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S CURVES - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68738        1418 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68749        1458:05 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-68764        1618:39 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S CURVES - CONWAY RD 

   Original Call #:    21-68736 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-216-OF 

 

21-68775        1717 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68776        1719 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68777        1724 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68791        1834:05 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB LANE B4  THE SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-68808        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-68814        1934 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-68819        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-68821        1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68825        2020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68830        2043 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

21-68833        2141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-68834        2152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH - SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-68835        2157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68838        2208:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BARS FARM STAND - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-68846        2227:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

21-68856        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68857        2344:28 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BARTON DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

 

For Date: 10/13/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-68859        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68860        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68861        0009 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68862        0017 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-68864        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] YDC 

 

21-68869        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68870        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-68872        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-68874        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-68875        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68876        0147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-68878        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-68879        0158 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68880        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68881        0232:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-68883        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-68884        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68885        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-68886        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68888        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] CENTER OF TOWN 

 

21-68889        0504 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-68890        0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68892        0603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-68895        0702 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68899        0725 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68902        0749:33 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-68909        0828 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-68925        0925 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-68927        0941 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-68943        1052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-68944        1058:12 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-68947        1127:17 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4266] MOUNTAIN ROAD APARTMENTS - MOUNTAIN RD 

 

21-68961        1222 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-68971        1258 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-68984        1436 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-69002        1625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-69003        1631 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-69004        1631:51 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-217-OF 

 

21-69036        1828:50 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69044        1926:30 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ON RAMP - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-69052        1952:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433493 

 

21-69055        2023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69057        2041:22 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-69075        2230:43 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PT&C FORENSIC CONSULTING - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

 

For Date: 10/14/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-69088        0013:32 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

21-69092        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69095        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69097        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-69098        0159:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69099        0211:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69100        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69101        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN PLAZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69102        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69103        0243:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69107        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69108        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-69110        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

21-69111        0324:56 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-69113        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-69119        0622 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-69122        0704 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69125        0728 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69126        0732:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69134        0829 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-69137        0845:17 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69144        0915 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-69161        1019 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



21-69162        1023 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-69169        1045:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69179        1236 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69185        1313:15 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

21-69186        1320 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-69192        1351 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69193        1400 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69222        1633 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-69223        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-69224        1653 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-69227        1718 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69238        1826 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

21-69244        1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69246        1857 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-69262        2023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

21-69264        2046:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2744] MASS HIGHWAY DEPT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-69295        2334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

21-69298        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/15/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-69301        0020 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69306        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-69307        0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69314        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69315        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69316        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69317        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 



 

21-69318        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-69319        0437:36 BREAKING AND ENTERING Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-170-AR 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-171-AR 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-172-AR 

21-69336        0749 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-69343        0818:28 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69355        0906 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69380        1057 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-69393        1253 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-69400        1316 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-69404        1327:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    163555AB 

 

21-69407        1340 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69408        1347:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-69456        1722:31 OFFICER WANTED Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

21-69460        1741:57 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-69469        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-69485        1933 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69493        1959:48 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

21-69505        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69508        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69513        2139:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-69519        2156:54 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-69538        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/16/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-69552        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69553        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69555        0034:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-69562        0108:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69563        0115:42 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

21-69566        0153:41 TRANSPORT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-69568        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69570        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69574        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69575        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69576        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69577        0331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

21-69579        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

21-69582        0708 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

21-69586        0732:57 NOTIFICATION Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

21-69597        0820 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69598        0831 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69630        1049 Cruiser Maintenance Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69648        1224 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69652        1249:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1821962 

 

21-69660        1314:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-69664        1327 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

21-69668        1342:51 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] STATE RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21WHA-23-AC 

 

21-69673        1409:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69718        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-69721        1515 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-69692        1522:38 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-69713        1712:56 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-69727        1758 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69750        1923:44 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-69757        2021:28 DISTURBANCE Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] 65-69 WHATELY RD - WHATELY RD 

 

21-69777        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/17/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-69782        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-69784        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69790        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] CENTER OF TOWN 

 

21-69796        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69799        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

21-69805        0059 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-69806        0111:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69807        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69808        0131 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-69809        0156 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69810        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69813        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-69815        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-69817        0248 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-69818        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-69834        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69819        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-69820        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-69821        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69822        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 



21-69825        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

21-69826        0446 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-69828        0457 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69829        0500 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-69830        0509 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-69831        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-69832        0540 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-69833        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-69835        0609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69836        0612 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69837        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69839        0638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-69888        1148:34 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONATHAN LEWIS RESIDENCE - POCUMTUCK DR 

 

21-69908        1317:13 ARTICLES RECOVERED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FOXTOWN RD 

 

21-69913        1345:34 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

21-69936        1538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-69943        1557 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-69949        1620 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-69971        1744 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-69994        1843 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

21-69995        1845 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-70013        1943:51 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

21-70029        2049 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-70031        2114:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-70034        2115:34 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-70032        2116 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

21-70041        2211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70043        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

21-70045        2224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70050        2246:21 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S/B PRIOR TO THE 36 OFF RAMP. - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-70054        2305:23 CHECK WELFARE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN1114] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

 

 


